Features
■ Surface mount for economical assembly
■ High surge current rating
■ Designed to meet ITU-T K.12 class 5 surge
 current requirements
■ Low capacitance and insertion loss
■ Stable breakdown throughout life
■ UL Recognized

NT
(1)  Impulse Sparkover voltage is defi ned as typical values of distribution.
How to Order
2029  -  xx  -  SM  -RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 09 =   90 V 23 = 230 V  42 = 420 V
 15 = 150 V 35 = 350 V
Surface Mount
Packaging Option
 Blank = Bulk Packaging (Standard)
 -RP    =  16 mm Reelpack (Optional)
RoHS Compliancy
 LF  = RoHS Compliant Product
 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
  2029-xx-SMLF  Heavy Duty Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES) TOLERANCES:  ± 0.25
 (0.10)
7.9 ± 0.2
(.311 ± .008)
6.0 ± 0.3
(.236 ± .012) 0.43 ± 0.1
(.017 ± .004)
0.48 ± 0.1
(.019 ± .004)
7.50 ± 0.2
(.311 ± .008)
5.84
(.230)
1.78
(.070)
8.25
(.325)
  2029-xx-SMLF  Heavy Duty Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor
08/15
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Packaging Specifi cations
-RP
Reel is 33 cm in diameter and 3 cm wide.
8.4
(.331)
0.40 ± 0.05
(.016 ± .002)
SECTION A-A
12.00
(.536)
4.00
(.157)
2.00 ± 0.10
(.079 ± .004) MIN.
1.50
(.059)
DIA.
1.5 +0.1/-0.0
(.059 +.004/-.000)
DIA.
0.30
(.012)
R MAX.
0.5
(.020)
R TYP.
1.75 ± 0.1
(.069 ± .004)
16.0 +0.3/-0.1
(.630 +.012/-.004)
7.5 ± 0.1